-OP \$165.00 21690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imation Corp.		05/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC	
Street Address:	401 Merritt #7	
City:	Norwald	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2169029	MATCHPRINT
Registration Number:	2299597	COLOR-KEY
Registration Number:	1480310	ONYX
Registration Number:	2167009	RAINBOW
Registration Number:	2207532	RAINBOW
Registration Number:	1433464	VIKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900008454

Fax Number: (612)766-1623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58575-276214

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0594

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kerry R. Thompson - Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1
source=58575 Assignment US Registrations#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Imation Corp., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1 Imation Place, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	
MATCHPRINT	2,169,029	
COLOR-KEY	2,299,597	
ONYX	1,480,310	
RAINBOW	2,167,009	
RAINBOW	2,207,532	
VIKING	1,433,464	

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychrome Graphics, LLC, a limited liablity company organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 401 Merritt #7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Imation Corp.		
By: Centevense		
Name: Eric Levinson, Esq.		
Title: Director of Intellectual Property		
and Assistant Secretary		
Date: 5/20/4		

M2:20627795.01

RECORDED: 05/25/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0596